

T

SLP(C)No. 8238 OF 2005  
ITEM No.60

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in CM 25717/03  
in CWP 10339/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEWAT DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let the petitioner pay @ Rs.5,000/- per month to the respondents 1 to 3. This order is being passed in view of the affidavit filed that contractual employees are being paid at the consolidated rate of Rs.5,000/- per month.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master