

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in CWP No. 10339/1998 &
CM No. 25717/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

MEWAT DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

By interim order dated 2.5.2005, it was indicated that
without prejudice to the claims involved let petitioner pay Rs.
5,000/- p.m. to the respondent No. 1 to 3. This order was passed
in view of the affidavit filed that contractual employees are being
paid at the same rate.

-2-

It is accepted that the main matter is pending before the
High Court. This order shall be continued till the matter is
finally disposed of by the High Court. It is made clear by giving
this interim protection, we have not expressed any opinion on the
merits of the case.

The SLP is disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master